ATEX-compliant parts ​
and units
ATEX-Zertifizierung
03/2017 – DE/en
Shut-off dampers
Type AK-Ex
Circular shut-off dampers for shutting off ducts, approved and certified for potentially ​
explosive atmospheres (ATEX)

NO	 Pressure off/power off to OPEN
NC	 Power off/Pressure off to close
Order example: AK-EX/125/T0S
Material Galvanised sheet steel
Nominal size 125 mm
Actuator Electric actuator
Order example: AK-EX/200/P50/NO
Material Galvanised sheet steel
Nominal size 200 mm
Actuator Pneumatic actuator
Damper blade position Pressure off to OPEN
Shut-off dampers
Variants
03/2017
AK-Ex
 – DE/enPD – AK-Ex – 8
Schematic illustration of the AK-Ex with ​
electronic control
230 VAC
Save Area
①②③
④
① Shut-off damper
② Electric actuator
③ Terminal box
④ Switch (to be provided by others)
Schematic illustration of the AK-Ex with ​
pneumatic control
Save Area
①
②
③
① Shut-off damper
② Pneumatic actuator
③ Valve or control signal 0 –1 bar (to be provided by ​
others)
Shut-off dampers
Attachments
03/2017 – DE/en
AK-Ex
PD – AK-Ex – 9
AK-Ex, electric actuators
Order code detail Actuator Supply voltage Auxiliary switch
Open/Close actuators
T0S Actuator
24 – 240 V AC/DC
–
T0F Spring return actuator –
T0X Actuator 2
T0Y Spring return actuator 2
Shut-off dampers
Attachments
03/2017
AK-Ex
 – DE/enPD – AK-Ex – 10
AK-Ex, pneumatic actuators
Order code detail Actuator Control pressure Auxiliary switch
Pneumatic actuators
P50 Pneumatic actuator 0.2 – 1.2 bar –
Shut-off dampers
Dimensions and weight
03/2017 – DE/en
AK-Ex
PD – AK-Ex – 11
AK-Ex
Nominal size
ØD B3 H3 C
mm mm mm mm
125 124 372 221 129
160 159 372 221 111
200 199 463 311 182
250 249 463 311 157
315 314 627 461 289
400 399 627 461 246
AK-Ex
AK-Ex/.../T0* AK-Ex/.../P..